
WARRANTY
 
Limited Warranty Statement
ECHO Incorporated warrants to the original retail purchas-
er that this ECHO® brand outdoor product is free from 
defects in material and workmanship and agrees to repair 
or replace at ECHO Incorporated’s discretion, any defective 
product free of charge within these time periods from the 
date of purchase. This warranty statement applies to gaso-
line model Power Washers.

• 3 Year Consumer – 1 Year on Axial Cam Pump
• 1 Year Commercial – 90 Days on Axial Cam Pump (PW-
4200 Model carries a 3 year warranty on the engine if used 
commercially)
• 90 Days – For Rental Use (PW-4200 Model carries a 3 
year warranty on  the engine if used for rental purposes)
• 90 Days Accessories and Replacement Parts – Included 
but not limited to Guns, Wands, Nozzles, Hoses, Couplers.

This warranty extends to the original retail purchaser only 
and commences on the date of the original retail purchase.
Any part of this product found, in the reasonable judg-
ment of ECHO Incorporated, to be defective in material or 
workmanship will be repaired or replaced without charge 
for parts and labor by an authorized ECHO dealer. Repair 
parts and accessories replaced under this warranty are 
warranted only for the balance of the original warranty 
period.

The product, including any defective part, must be returned 
to an authorized ECHO dealer within the warranty period. 
The expense of delivering the product to the dealer for 
warranty work and the expense of returning it back to the 
owner after repair or replacement will be paid by the owner. 
ECHO Incorporated’s responsibility in respect to claims is 
limited to making the required repairs or replacements and 
no claim of breach of warranty shall be cause for cancella-
tion or rescission of the contract of sale of any ECHO brand 
outdoor product. Proof of purchase will be required by the 
dealer to substantiate any warranty claim. All warranty work 
must be performed by an authorized ECHO dealer. 

This warranty does not cover any product that has been 
subject to misuse, neglect, negligence, or accident, or that 
has been operated in any way contrary to the operating 
instructions as specified in this Operator’s Manual. This 
warranty does not apply to any damage to the product that 
is the result of improper maintenance or to any product 
that has been altered or modified. The warranty does not 
extend to repairs made necessary by normal wear or by the 
use of parts or accessories which are either incompatible 
with the ECHO brand outdoor product, or that adversely 

affect its operation, performance, or durability. In addition, 
this warranty does not cover wear to normal items such as, 
but not limited to:

A. Tune-ups – Air filters, gas filters, carburetors, spark 
plugs, filters, oil changes
B. Wear items – Hoses, connector fittings, spray noz-
zles, trigger handle, spray wand, wheels, detergent bucket, 
detergent tank

IMPORTANT: Some components not covered under this 
warranty may still be covered by a separate warranty 
issued by the engine manufacturer. Please see the Engine 
Manufacturer Warranty (if any) supplied with this product 
for further details.

ECHO Incorporated reserves the right to change or im-
prove the design of this product without assuming any 
obligation to modify any product previously manufactured.
All implied warranties are limited in duration to the stated 
warranty period. Accordingly, any such implied warranties 
including merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or 
otherwise, are disclaimed in their entirety after the expi-
ration of the appropriate three-year or one-year or 90 day 
warranty period. ECHO Incorporated’s obligation under 
this warranty is strictly and exclusively limited to the repair 
or replacement of defective parts and ECHO incorporated 
does not assume or authorize anyone to assume for them 
any other obligation. Some states do not allow limitations 
on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limita-
tion may not apply to you. ECHO incorporated assumes no 
responsibility for incidental, consequential, or other dam-
ages including, but not limited to, expense of returning the 
product to an authorized dealer for ECHO brand outdoor 
products and expense of delivering it back to the owner, 
mechanic’s travel time, telephone or telegram charges, 
rental of a like product during the time warranty service is 
being performed, travel, loss or damage to personal proper-
ty, loss of revenue, loss of use of the product, loss of time, 
or inconvenience. Some states do not allow the exclusion 
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the 
above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may 
also have other rights which vary from state to state.

This warranty applies to gasoline model ECHO brand Pow-
er Washers manufactured by or for ECHO Incorporated 
and sold in the United States and Canada.

To locate your nearest authorized ECHO dealer, visit www.
echo-usa.com or dial 1-800-432-ECHO (3246).

ECHO Incorporated
400 Oakwood Rd. 

Lake Zurich, IL 60047
1-800-432-ECHO (3246)

www.echo-usa.com
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GARANTÍA
 
DECLARACIÓN DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA

ECHO Incorporated garantiza al comprador minorista origi-
nal que este producto para exteriores de la marca ECHO® 
está libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra y acepta 
reparar o reemplazar a discreción de ECHO Incorporated, 
cualquier producto defectuoso sin cargo dentro de estos perío-
dos de tiempo desde la fecha de compra. Esta declaración de 
garantía se aplica a las lavadoras a presión de gasolina.

• Uso de consumidor: 3 años, 1 año en la con Axial Cam 
Pump
• Uso comercial: 1 año, 90 días en la Axial Cam Pump (el 
modelo PW-4200 tiene una garantía de 3 años en el motor si 
se usa comercialmente)
• 90 días: para uso de alquiler (el modelo PW-4200 tiene una 
garantía de 3 años en el motor si se usa para fines de alquiler)
• Accesorios: 90 días y piezas de repuesto - Incluidas pero 
no limitadas a pistolas, varillas, boquillas, mangueras, acopla-
dores..

Esta garantía se extiende solo al comprador minorista original 
y comienza en la fecha de la compra minorista original.Cual-
quier parte de este producto que, según el criterio razonable 
de ECHO Incorporated, sea defectuoso en el material o en la 
mano de obra será reparada o reemplazada sin cargo alguno 
por piezas y mano de obra en un distribuidor autorizado de 
ECHO. Las piezas de reparación y los accesorios reempla-
zados bajo esta garantía están garantizados solo por el resto 
del período de garantía original.El producto, incluida cualquier 
pieza defectuosa, debe devolverse a un distribuidor autorizado 
de ECHO dentro del período de garantía. El costo de entre-
gar el producto al distribuidor para el trabajo de garantía y el 
gasto de devolverlo al propietario después de la reparación o 
reemplazo será pagado por el propietario. La responsabilidad 
de ECHO Incorporated con respecto a las reclamaciones se 
limita a realizar las reparaciones o los reemplazos requeridos, 
y ninguna reclamación por incumplimiento de la garantía será 
motivo de cancelación o rescisión del contrato de venta de 
cualquier producto para exteriores de la marca ECHO. El con-
cesionario requerirá la prueba de compra para justificar cual-
quier reclamo de garantía. Todo el trabajo de garantía debe 
ser realizado por un distribuidor autorizado de ECHO.Esta 
garantía no cubre ningún producto que haya sido objeto de 
uso indebido, negligencia, negligencia o accidente, o que haya 
sido operado de alguna manera contraria a las instrucciones 
de operación especificadas en este Manual del operador. 
Esta garantía no se aplica a ningún daño al producto que sea 
el resultado de un mantenimiento inadecuado o a cualquier 
producto que haya sido alterado o modificado. La garantía no 
se extiende a las reparaciones necesarias por el uso normal o 
por el uso de piezas o accesorios que sean incompatibles con 
el producto para exteriores de la marca ECHO o que afecten 
negativamente su funcionamiento, rendimiento o durabilidad. 

Además, esta garantía no cubre el desgaste de los artículos 
normales como, entre otros, los siguientes:

A. Afinaciones: filtros de aire, filtros de gas, carburadores, 
bujías, filtros, cambios de aceite

B. Artículos de desgaste: mangueras, conectores, boquillas 
rociadoras, manija de gatillo, varilla rociadora, ruedas, cubeta 
de detergente, tanque de detergente

C. IMPORTANTE: Algunos componentes no cubiertos por esta 
garantía aún pueden estar cubiertos por una garantía separa-
da emitida por el fabricante del motor. Consulte la Garantía del 
fabricante del motor (si corresponde) que se suministra con 
este producto para obtener más detalles.

ECHO Incorporated se reserva el derecho de cambiar el con-
cepto de este producto.

Todas las garantías implícitas tienen una duración limitada al 
período de garantía establecido. En consecuencia, cualquiera 
de dichas garantías implícitas incluyen la comercialización, 
la aptitud para un propósito particular, o de lo contrario, se 
rechazan en su totalidad después de la expiración del período 
apropiado. Echo Incorporated es el único responsable de la 
prestación de servicios y servicios. Algunos estados no permit-
en limitaciones en cuanto al tiempo que debe participar. Echo 
Incorporated no asume ninguna responsabilidad por daños 
incidentales, consecuenciales u otros, incluidos, entre otros, 
el costo de devolución del producto a un distribuidor autor-
izado para su devolución. Cargos de telegramas, pérdida de 
ingresos, pérdida de ingresos, pérdida de tiempo o inconveni-
entes. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación 
de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que la limitación 
o exclusión anterior puede no aplicarse a usted.

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y puede 
variar de estado a estado.

Esta garantía se aplica a los lavadores a presión de la marca 
ECHO modelo de gasolina fabricados por o para ECHO Incor-
porated y vendidos en los Estados Unidos y Canadá.

Para ubicar a su distribuidor autorizado de ECHO más cer-
cano, visite www.echo-usa.com o marque 1-800-432-ECHO 
(3246).

ECHO Incorporated
400 Oakwood Rd. 

Lake Zurich, IL 60047
1-800-432-ECHO (3246)

www.echo-usa.com
99922205534
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GARANTIE
 
DÉCLARATION DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE

ECHO Incorporated garantit à l’acheteur au détail initial que 
ce produit extérieur de marque ECHO® est exempt de défauts 
de matériaux et de fabrication et accepte de réparer ou de 
remplacer, à la discrétion d’ECHO Incorporated, tout produit 
défectueux gratuitement pendant la période écoulée à compter 
de la date d’achat. Cette déclaration de garantie s’applique 
aux laveuses à pression à essence.

• Quantité de consommateur: 3 semaines, 1 pompe axiale à 
cames
• Nombre de jours ouvrés: 1 jour, 90 jours en pompe de 
pompe axiale (le modèle PW-4200 est garanti 3 ans au maxi-
mum)
• Tous les jours pour acheter un modèle (le modèle PW-4200 
est garanti 3 ans dans le moteur, si vous avez une amende 
minimum)
• Accesorios: 90 jours et chambres à coucher - À partir de 
tous les temps - pistolets, varillas, boquillas, manguera, acop-
ladores.

Cette garantie s’applique uniquement à l’acheteur initial 
et commence à la date de l’achat initial.Toute pièce de ce 
produit jugée défectueuse, selon le jugement raisonnable 
de ECHO Incorporated, sera réparée ou remplacée sans 
frais de pièces et de main-d’œuvre par un revendeur ECHO 
agréé. Les pièces de rechange et les accessoires remplacés 
sous cette garantie ne sont garantis que pour le reste de 
la période de garantie d’origine.Le produit, y compris toute 
pièce défectueuse, doit être renvoyé à un revendeur ECHO 
autorisé pendant la période de garantie. Les frais de livraison 
du produit au revendeur pour les travaux sous garantie et les 
frais de retour au propriétaire après réparation ou remplace-
ment seront à la charge de celui-ci. La responsabilité d’ECHO 
Incorporated en ce qui concerne les réclamations se limite à 
effectuer les réparations ou les remplacements nécessaires 
et aucune réclamation pour violation de la garantie ne sau-
rait entraîner l’annulation ou la résolution du contrat de vente 
de tout produit d’extérieur de marque ECHO. Le revendeur 
exigera une preuve d’achat pour justifier toute réclamation au 
titre de la garantie. Tous les travaux sous garantie doivent être 
effectués par un revendeur ECHO agréé.Cette garantie ne 
couvre aucun produit ayant fait l’objet d’une utilisation abu-
sive, d’une négligence, d’une négligence ou d’un accident, ou 
ayant été utilisé de quelque manière que ce soit contrairement 
aux instructions d’utilisation spécifiées dans ce manuel de 
l’opérateur. Cette garantie ne s’applique à aucun dommage 
au produit résultant d’un mauvais entretien ni à aucun produit 
modifié ou altéré. La garantie ne couvre pas les réparations 
rendues nécessaires par l’usure normale ou par l’utilisation de 
pièces ou d’accessoires incompatibles avec le produit d’ex-
térieur de la marque ECHO ou nuisant à son fonctionnement, 
à ses performances ou à sa durabilité. De plus, cette garantie 

ne couvre pas l’usure des articles normaux tels que, sans 
toutefois s’y limiter:

A. Réglages: filtres à air, filtres à gaz, carburateurs, bougies 
d’allumage, filtres, vidange d’huile

B. Articles d’usure - Tuyaux, raccords de connexion, buses 
de pulvérisation, poignée de détente, lance de pulvérisation, 
roues, seau à détergent, réservoir de détergent

C. IMPORTANT: Certains composants non couverts par cette 
garantie peuvent toujours être couverts par une garantie 
séparée émise par le fabricant du moteur. Reportez-vous à la 
garantie du fabricant du moteur (le cas échéant) fournie avec 
ce produit pour plus de détails.

ECHO Incorporated se réserve le droit de modifier ou 
d’améliorer la conception de ce produit sans assumer aucune 
obligation de modifier un produit déjà fabriqué.Toutes les ga-
ranties implicites ont une durée limitée à la période de garantie 
indiquée. En conséquence, toute garantie implicite de ce type, 
y compris la qualité marchande, l’adéquation à un usage par-
ticulier, ou autre, est intégralement refusée après l’expiration 
de la période de garantie appropriée de trois ans, d’un an ou 
de 90 jours. L’obligation d’Echo Incorporated en vertu de cette 
garantie est strictement et exclusivement limitée à la répara-
tion ou au remplacement des pièces défectueuses et n’est pas 
supposée ou autorisée à être effectuée à leur place. Certains 
états n’autorisant pas de limitations quant à la durée d’une 
garantie implicite, il est donc possible que la limitation ci-des-
sus ne vous concerne pas. Echo Incorporated décline toute re-
sponsabilité pour les dommages indirects, indirects ou autres, 
y compris, mais sans s’y limiter, les frais de renvoi du produit 
à un revendeur agréé pour les produits de marque Echo et les 
frais de remise au propriétaire, de temps de trajet du frais de 
télégramme, location d’un produit similaire pendant l’exécution 
de la garantie, voyage, perte ou dommage de biens person-
nels, perte de revenus, perte d’utilisation du produit, perte de 
temps ou inconvénient. Certains états n’autorisant pas l’exclu-
sion ou la limitation des dommages accessoires ou indirects, 
la limitation ou l’exclusion ci-dessus peut ne pas s’appliquer à 
vous.

Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et 
vous pouvez avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’une province à 
l’autre.

Cette garantie s’applique aux laveuses à pression de marque 
ECHO, modèles à essence, fabriquées par ou pour ECHO 
Incorporated et vendues aux États-Unis et au Canada.

Pour localiser votre revendeur ECHO agréé le plus proche, 
visitez le site www.echo-usa.com ou composez le 1-800-432-
ECHO (3246).

ECHO Incorporated
400 Oakwood Rd. 

Lake Zurich, IL 60047
1-800-432-ECHO (3246)

www.echo-usa.com
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